DE.3(15)/DRC/E-III/TGT(S.Sc.)/MALE/2019//MSB-145)

Dated: /2/03/2020

ORDER

CANCELLATION OF OFFER OF APPOINTMENT AND CANDIDATURE TO THE POST OF TGT (SOCIAL SCIENCE) MALE UNDER POST CODE - 137/17

Whereas, Sh. Gautam Kumar Mahawar (D.O.B 15/05/1986) S/o Kalyan Sahay Mahawar, Roll No. 2680030000 as been nominated by the DSSSB vide letter No. F.1 (389)/ DSSSB/P&P/2013/2657 dated 16.08.2019 for appointment to the post of TGT (Social Science)-male under Post Code - 137/17 in Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

Whereas, it is found that the said candidate has not joined their allotted school till date and moreover no extension request has been received so far in this office.

Therefore it is presumed that the said candidate is no longer interested in joining the above mentioned post and hence the Competent Authority has cancelled the order of appointment (provisional and temporary basis) bearing No. F. No.DE.3(15)/DRC (E-III)TGT(S.Sc.)/MALE/2019/1433 dated: 31.10.2019 with posting ID 20190274 issued to Sh Gautam Kumar Mahawar (D.O.B 15/05/1986) S/o Kalyan Sahay Mahawar, Roll No. 2680030000.

This issue with prior approval of the competent authority.

Deputy Director of Education DR Cell

Dated:

/03/2020

Sh. Gautam Kumar Mahawar S/o Kalyan Sahay Mahawar, VPO-Madhogarh, Teh. Bassi, Distt. Jaipur, Rajasthan-303302. DE.3(15)/DRC/E-III/TGT(S.Sc.)/MALE/2019/

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. PS to Secretary., Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.

2. PS to Dte. of Edu., Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.

3. Deputy Secretary (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.

4. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular.

5. Guard File.

TUSID

Deputy Director of Education DR Cell

DE.3(15)/DRC/E-III/TGT(S.Sc.)/MALE/2019/ 1458-1459

Dated: /2 /03/2020

ORDER

CANCELLATION OF OFFER OF APPOINTMENT AND CANDIDATURE TO THE POST OF TGT (SOCIAL SCIENCE) MALE UNDER POST CODE - 137/17

Whereas, Sh. Jaibhagwan Yadav (D.O.B 10/07/1982) S/o Rameshwar Yadav, Roll No. 2680000415 as been nominated by the DSSSB vide letter No. F.1 (389)/ DSSSB/P&P/2013/2657 dated 16.08.2019 for appointment to the post of TGT (Social Science)-male under Post Code - 137/17 in Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

Whereas, it is found that the said candidate has not joined their allotted school till date and moreover no extension request has been received so far in this office.

Therefore it is presumed that the said candidate is no longer interested in joining the above mentioned post and hence the Competent Authority has cancelled the order of appointment (provisional and temporary basis) bearing No. F. No.DE.3(15)/DRC (E-III)TGT(S.Sc.)/MALE/2019/1299 dated: 04.12.2019 with posting ID 20190382 issued to Sh. Jaibhagwan Yadav (D.O.B 10/07/1982) S/o Rameshwar Yadav, Roll No. 2680000415.

This issue with prior approval of the competent authority.

Deputy Director of Education DR Cell

Sh. Jaibhagwan Yadav S/o Rameshwar Yadav, VPO-Kheira, Najagarh, New Delhi-43.

DE.3(15)/DRC/E-III/TGT(S.Sc.)/MALE/2019/

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- Dated: /03/2020
- 1. PS to Secretary., Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 2. PS to Dte. of Edu., Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 3. Deputy Secretary (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 4. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular.
- 5. Guard File.

TUSIO

Deputy Director of Education DR Cell

DE.3(15)/DRC/E-III/TGT(S.Sc.)/MALE/2019/ 1460 - 1461 Dated: 2/03/2020

ORDER

CANCELLATION OF OFFER OF APPOINTMENT AND CANDIDATURE TO THE POST OF TGT (SOCIAL SCIENCE) MALE UNDER POST CODE - 137/17

Whereas, Sh. Satish Kumar (D.O.B 01/07/1989) S/o Harish Chand, Roll No. 2680000934 as been nominated by the DSSSB vide letter No. F.1 (389)/ DSSSB/P&P/2013/2657 dated 16.08.2019 for appointment to the post of TGT (Social Science)-male under Post Code - 137/17 in Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

Whereas, it is found that the said candidate has not joined their allotted school till date and moreover no extension request has been received so far in this office.

Therefore it is presumed that the said candidate is no longer interested in joining the above mentioned post and hence the Competent Authority has cancelled the order of appointment (provisional and temporary basis) bearing No. F. No.DE.3(15)/DRC (E-III)TGT(S.Sc.)/MALE/2019/1510 dated: 17.10.2019 with posting ID 20190201 issued to Sh. Satish Kumar (D.O.B 01/07/1989) S/o Harish Chand, Roll No. 2680000934.

This issue with prior approval of the competent authority.

TUSUD

Deputy Director of Education **DR Cell**

Dated:

/03/2020

Sh. Satish Kumar S/o Harish Chand, VPO-Ben, Distt. Chandauli UP-232103.

DE.3(15)/DRC/E-III/TGT(S.Sc.)/MALE/2019/

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. PS to Secretary., Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 2. PS to Dte. of Edu., Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 3. Deputy Secretary (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 4. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular.
- 5. Guard File.

Deputy Director of Education DR Cell

DE.3(15)/DRC/E-III/TGT(S.Sc.)/MALE/2019/1962-1963 Dated:12/03/2020

ORDER

CANCELLATION OF OFFER OF APPOINTMENT AND CANDIDATURE TO THE POST OF TGT (SOCIAL SCIENCE) MALE UNDER POST CODE - 137/17

Whereas, Sh. Kapil Dev (D.O.B 10/04/1988) S/o Rajbir, Roll No. 2680002702 as been nominated by the DSSSB vide letter No. F.1 (389)/ DSSSB/P&P/2013/2657 dated 16.08.2019 for appointment to the post of TGT (Social Science)-male under Post Code -137/17 in Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

Whereas, it is found that the said candidate has not joined their allotted school till date and moreover no extension request has been received so far in this office.

Therefore it is presumed that the said candidate is no longer interested in joining the above mentioned post and hence the Competent Authority has cancelled the order of appointment (provisional and temporary basis) bearing No. F. No.DE.3(15)/DRC (E-III)TGT(S.Sc.)/MALE/2019/1510 dated: 17.10.2019 with posting ID 20190201 issued to Sh. Kapil Dev (D.O.B 10/04/1988) S/o Rajbir, Roll No. 2680002702.

÷

This issue with prior approval of the competent authority.

Deputy Director of Education **DR Cell**

Dated:

Sh. Kapil Dev S/o Rajbir

Vill. Tajpur, Teh: Bapoli, Distt Panipat, Harvana-132101.

DE.3(15)/DRC/E-III/TGT(S.Sc.)/MALE/2019/

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. PS to Secretary., Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.

2. PS to Dte. of Edu., Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.

- 3. Deputy Secretary (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 4. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular.
- 5. Guard File.

/03/2020

Deputy Director of Education DR Cell